Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Housing	Task Force	DATE: 6-13-2022	
DEPT OF ORIGIN:	Trustee Brunette	BILL # <u>93-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 6-9-2022		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	

Resolution to appoint Matt Scollin, ex-officio member of Board of Trustees, as liaison between Housing Task Force and the Village of Saranac Lake

MOVED BY: BUNEtte	SECONDED BY: Catillaz
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:	
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes
	0

RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MATT SCOLLIN AS ACTING LIAISON BETWEEN HOUSING TASK FORCE AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WHEREAS, village Housing Task Force will include an ex-officio member from the Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees hereby appoint Matt Scollin as the ex-officio member who shall act as a liaison between the Task Force and the Village Board of Trustees.